502945246 08/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2991844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN D. LESTER	05/16/2007
FRANK T. SHUM	05/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIDGELUX INC.	
Street Address:	1225 BORDEAU DRIVE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13754517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 637 5600

Email:dcptopatent@hoganlovells.comCorrespondent Name:HOGAN LOVELLS US LLPAddress Line 1:COLUMBIA SQUARE

Address Line 2: 555 THIRTEENTH STREET, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003864-009014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERESA LAVENUE
SIGNATURE:	/Teresa Lavenue/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 009014_ASG_Inventors_to_Bridgelux\#page1.tif\\ source = 009014_ASG_Inventors_to_Bridgelux\#page2.tif$

PATENT 502945246 REEL: 033585 FRAME: 0113

ASSIGNMENT

I, Frank T. Shum, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Bridgelux, Inc. having a place of business at 1225 Bordeau Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

GaN Based LED having Reduced Thickness and Method for Making the Same

U.S. Serial No. 11/761, 223, filed 6/11/07 (Attorney Docket No. 54727); and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I further authorize and direct the attorneys identified in the Declaration for Patent filed with said patent application to insert the serial number and filing date of said application as identified by the above Attorney Docket No. in the space provided above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and to record this assignment.

Frank T.Shum

PATENT REEL: 033585 FRAME: 0114

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Steven D. Lester, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Bridgelux, Inc, having a place of business at 1225 Bordeau Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Gan Based LED having Reduced Thickness and Method for Making the Same

U.S. Serial No. 11/761, 223, filed 6/11/07 (Attorney Docket No. 54727); and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I further authorize and direct the attorneys identified in the Declaration for Patent filed with said patent application to insert the serial number and filing date of said application as identified by the above Attorney Docket No. in the space provided above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and to record this assignment.

RECORDED: 08/21/2014

Steven D Lester

PATENT REEL: 033585 FRAME: 0115